1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 575 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 2, line 2, delete "<u>a licensed business with the Office of the Secretary of State</u>" and
- 1.3 insert "<u>commissioned pursuant to chapter 359</u>"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>credentials</u>" and insert "<u>commission</u>"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 18, delete "<u>credentials are</u>" and insert "<u>commission is</u>"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 28, delete "<u>authorized by the Office of the Secretary of State</u>" and insert
- 1.7 "commissioned pursuant to chapter 359"